

INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

As a user of the Mason Municipal Center, I shall indemnify, hold harmless and defend the City of Mason, Ohio, its elected and appointed officials, all employees, agents, all boards, commissions, and all volunteers against any and all liability, loss, costs, damages, expenses, claims or actions, including any attorney fees which the City of Mason, its officers, employees, agents, all boards, commissions, and volunteers may incur or be required to pay, arising out of or in connection with any act or omission on the part of the user or the user's guests, while occupying any part of the Mason Municipal Center, or while engaged in Municipal Center activities. I understand that the City of Mason is NOT liable or responsible in any way for injuries sustained, damages incurred, or accidents occurring during the user events and activities taking place at the Mason Municipal Center.

I, ______, am at least eighteen (18) years of age and I have carefully read this Indemnity and Hold Harmless Agreement and fully understand it contents, releasing the City of Mason from any and all liability in regards to my group's/organization's use, or my own use, of the Mason Municipal Center. I am aware that this is a contractual agreement and sign it on my own free will.

User's Signature/Date

Please Print Name

Address

Phone

Witness Signature/Date

Please Print Name